Rio Grande Valley National Wildlife 
Refuge and generally following the Rio 
Grande River east to the eastern 
boundary of the city limits of Escobares, 
Texas. 

• Starting at the western boundary of 
the city limits of Rio Grande City, Texas, 
and extending east to approximately 
two hundred and fifteen (215) feet 
southeast of the location where the 
international bridge at the Rio Grande 
City port of entry begins to cross the Rio 
Grande River. 

• Starting approximately one-quarter 
(0.25) of a mile northwest of the 
intersection of Mission Street and West